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N. B

Please check whether you have got the right question paper.

1) Attempt all questions.

Y-2058

[Max. Marks:50]

2) Draw neat and well labelled diagram wherever necessary.

Q1 What are pulse? Describe the morphology, cultivation practices, harvesting and uses of 20
Pigeon pea.

OR

Give an account of cultivation harvesting and economic importance of soybean.

Q2 Describe the development of processing, extraction and uses of cotton crop.

OR

Write short notes on (any four)

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

Uses of orchids

Forage crops

Orange

Banana

Castor oil

Economic importance of onion

Q3 Multiple choice questions.

1)

2)

3)

4)

Rice is an --------------

a) Annual herb

b) Perennial herb

c) Perennial shrub

d) None of these

Vernacular name of Bengal gram is ---------
a) Arhar

b) Moony

c) Chana

d) Urd

Glycine max is the botanical name of -----------
a) Mustard

b) castor

C) soybean

d) ground nut

--------- is an example of fibre plant.

a) Banana

b) orchids

Cc) jute

d) pigeon pea

C3A1AFDC95BA73EOCB15A6AF61715A1C

20

10



5) keshar is a famous variety of -----------

a) tomato
b) brinjal
C) mango
d) banana

6) the family of banana is -----------

a) annonaceal
b) poaceac
c) rutaveal
d) musaceae

7) economically important part of tea is --------

a) stem
b) root
c) flower
d) leaves

8) the native of cow pea is ----------

a) India
b) china
c) USA

d) Central Africa
9) - is an egg plant

a) Onion
b) Banana
c) Brinjal
d) Cucumber

10) The famous market of chilli in India is --------

a) Nashik
b) Belgaon
¢) Guntur
d) Kolhapur
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